3.3V, LVPECL
Frequency Range: 77.76 MHz to 168 MHz
Frequency Stability: ±20, ±25, or ±50ppm over all conditions: operating temperature,
supply voltage change, load change, calibration tolerance, aging (5
years @ +40°C average ambient operating temp range), shock and
vibration.
ACTUAL SIZE
Description

E = ±50 ppm, -40 to +85°C
G = ±50 ppm, 0 to +85°C
Part Numbering Guide
SaRonix
Model
3.3V PECL VCXO,
S0J20 J-lead, Ceramic SMD,
Complementary Output with Enable
S  1568   B  A  B  - 80.0000  (T)
Frequency (MHz)
Pullability (minimum APR)**
  A = ±50 ppm
Linearity
  B = 10%
(T) = Tape & Reel
   full reel increments only (500pcs)
SaRonix
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillator 3.3V, LVPECL
Pin 4: Q Output
Pin 5: Q Output
Pin 6: Supply Voltage
Package Details
mm
inches
Scale: None  (Dimensions in             )
Output Enable Characteristics
Pin Functions:
Pin 1: Control Voltage
Pin 2: Enable
Pin 3: GND / Case
SARONIX YYWW
FREQUENCY
PART NUMBER
Test Circuit
+2.0V
OSCILLATOR
CONTROL
VOLTAGE
-1.3V
ENABLE/DISABLE
PECL compatible Input
Pin 6 Pin 5 Pin 4
Pin 2Pin 1 Pin 3
50Ω INTERNAL SCOPE
TERMINATION TO GND
Q
50Ω INTERNAL SCOPE
TERMINATION TO GND
Q
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-202     REV B
S1568 SeriesTechnical  Data
SaRonix      141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94303 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
7.62±0.2
.300±.008
0.66
.026
5.08±0.25
.200±.010
2.54
.100
5.50
.217
max
3.30
.130
0.46
.018
1 2 3
6 5 4
8.9
.350